
SCHOLARSHIPS 

Caleb Dorr Progress Recognition 
By a decision made in April, 1922, by the Board of Regents of the University 

o f  Minnesota, a part of the Dorr fund was macle available to the schools of agri- 
culture. This fund consisted of $50,000 willed by the late Caleb Dorr, of Minne 
apolis, the income of which was to be used to promote scholarship and student 
activity records. 

For the past few years the funds have not been available, hut the recognition 
has been made for the most progress shown in each of the three classes. Freshman. 
Junior. and Senior. 

1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
1930 
1931 
1932 

1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
1930 
1931 
1932 

1926 
1927 
1928 
1929 
1930 
1931 
1932 

Voice 
1926 Anne Flekke 
1927 Doris Olson 

For the last seven they are as follows : 

Senior Boy 
La wrence Le tness 
I s h mae l R y n n in 
George Berggren 
Raymond Sc h l au d e ra ff 
Lest  e r T a  ngj e I- d 
Clinton Donley 
Ch ris t ian H ol t e  

Junior Boy 
Glenn Smith 
George Roisum 
Louritz Mikkelson 
Orville Ingebretson 
H e  rb e r t S ch roe d e r 
Kermit  Greenley 
Richard H olmgren 

Freshman Boy 
Teddy  Carlson 
Laur r i t z XI i k k el son 
Arthur  Widseth 
H e r b  e r t  Sc hro e d e r 
C hri s t ian H o l t e 
Harold Letnes 
S e l m e r Johnson 

MUSIC 
Piano 

B e l i n d a S l et t e n 
L ,il li an B ak ke n 

1928 Lowell Ryden Lillian S tepp  
1929 Lloyd Weaver  H a ze l Stephen i o  n 
1930 M il d r ed M a Ime Norah Hamre 
1931 Helmer Nornes 
1932 Esther  Torgerson Donald McCall 

B e I- t h a Po et sc  ha t  

Senior Girl 
Ella Christianson 
Hannah Degerness 
Carrie Buck 
Evelyn Bierbaum 
J o h a n  na Cau d le 
Ann Brandli 
Ruby Edeen 

Junior Girl 
Carrie Buck 
Alta Morrill 
Evelyn Rain 
Effie Pederson 
Angela Filipi 
Esther  Dalager 
Jean Nisbet 

Freshman Girl 
Julia Miller 
E m m a  Letnes 
Lillian Stepp 
Ann Thoreson 
Ethe l  Pugh 
Jean Nisbet 
Elna Matson 

Violin 

O scar N o  rb om 
E m m e t  T o r  kel so n 
Alvin Degerness 
H arold Ranks 
Alvin Degerness 
Allan Lee  

O. W. PETERSON MEMORIAL 
his year a new scholarship. the O. W. Peterson memorial, will be given for 

the first time. The sum o f  $225 was made available through a group of friends 
who wished to honor the memory of W. Peterson. whose life in the community 
was a source of inspiration and encouragement to all music lovers. The interest 
from the fund  is to be presented each year to a worthy student selected by the 
faculty to pay for instruction in music. 




