

## SCHOLARSHIPS

## Caleb Dorr Progress Recognition

By a decision made in April, 1922, by the Board of Regents of the University of Minnesota, a part of the Dorr fund was made available to the schools of agriculture. This fund consisted of \$50,000 willed by the late Caleb Dorr, of Minneapolis, the income of which was to be used to promote scholarship and student activity records.

For the past few years the funds have not been available, but the recognition has been made for the most progress shown in each of the three classes, Freshman, Iunior, and Senior. For the last seven years they are as follows:

Senior Bcy	Senior Girl	
Lawrence Letness	Ella Christianson	
	Hannah Degerness	
	Carrie Buck	
	Evelyn Bierbaum	
	Johanna Caudle	
	Ann Brandli	
Christian Holte	Ruby Edeen	
Junior Boy	Junior Girl	
Glenn Smith	Carrie Buck	
George Roisum	Alta Morrill	
Louritz Mikkelson	Evelyn Bain	
Orville Ingebretson	Effie Pederson	
Herbert Schroeder	Angela Filipi	
Kermit Greenley	Esther Dalager	
Richard Holmgren	Jean Nisbet	
Freshman Boy	Freshman Girl	
Teddy Carlson	Julia Miller	
Lauritz Mikkelson	Emma Letnes	
Arthur Widseth	Lillian Stepp	
Herbert Schroeder	Ann Thoreson	
Christian Holte	Ethel Pugh	
Harold Letnes	Jean Nisbet	
Selmer Johnson	Elna Matson	
	Lawrence Letness Ishmael Ryening George Berggren Raymond Schlauderaff Lester Tangjerd Clinton Donley Christian Holte  Junior Boy Glenn Smith George Roisum Louritz Mikkelson Orville Ingebretson Herbert Schroeder Kermit Greenley Richard Holmgren  Freshman Boy Teddy Carlson Lauritz Mikkelson Arthur Widseth Herbert Schroeder Christian Holte Harold Letnes	

## MUSIC

Voice		Piano	Violin	
1926	Anne Flekke	Belinda Sletten		
1927	Doris Olson	Lillian Bakken	Oscar Norbom	
1928	Lowell Ryden	Lillian Stepp	Emmet Torkelson	
1929	Lloyd Weaver	Hazel Stephenson	Alvin Degerness	
1930	Mildred Malme	Norah Hamre	Harold Banks	
1931	Helmer Nornes	Bertha Poetschat	Alvin Degerness	
1932	Esther Torgerson	Donald McCall	Allan Lee	

## O. W. PETERSON MEMORIAL

This year a new scholarship, the O. W. Peterson memorial, will be given for the first time. The sum of \$225 was made available through a group of friends who wished to honor the memory of O. W. Peterson, whose life in the community was a source of inspiration and encouragement to all music lovers. The interest from the fund is to be presented each year to a worthy student selected by the faculty to pay for instruction in music.